PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Framatome ANP, Inc.	03/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AREVA NP Inc.
Street Address:	3315 Old Forest Road
City:	Lynchburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5684845
Patent Number:	5923555
Patent Number:	6678344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)838-3645

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-772-4697

Email: sean@seanpohanlon.com

Correspondent Name: Sean P. O'Hanlon Address Line 1: 460 S. Union St.

Address Line 2: Sean P. O'Hanlon, Esq., PLLC
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean P. O'Hanlon, Reg. No. 47,252

Total Attachments: 2

source=name_change_fram_anp_to_areva_np#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0388 OP \$120.00 5684845

501128576

source=name_change_fram_anp_to_areva_np#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0389



page 7

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FRAMATOME ANP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FRAMATOME ANP, INC." TO "AREVA NP INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006, AT 9:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CITY OF LYNCHBURG / U.S.A.

1, DANITA R. KIDD, Notary Public, certify with my seal that this document is a true, complete and unaltered

photocopy of the original document.

Commission Expires: December 31, 2012

NOTARY PUBLIC - Registration # 205569





2194311 8100

060248771

Daniet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4593593

DATE: 03-15-06

PATENT REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0390

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:30 AM 03/15/2006 FILED 09:16 AM 03/15/2006 SRV 060248771 - 2194311 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation (herein after called the "Corporation") is Framatome ANP, Inc.
- 2. That by unanimous consent of the Executive Committee acting with full authority for the Board of Directors of FRAMATOME ANP, INC., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation to change the name to AREVA NP INC.
- 3. That thereafter, by consent of the sole stockholder of said corporation in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware the following amendment to the certificate of incorporation was approved:

RESOLVED, by Framatome USA, Inc., as holder of 100% of the outstanding voting stock power of Framatome ANP, Inc. (the "Company"), that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is AREVA NP INC."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the proper officers of this Company, each acting severally and without the necessity of being joined by any other party, are hereby authorized to take any and all actions and to execute and deliver all instruments or other documents deemed by them, or any one of them, to be necessary or desirable in order to carry out the intent of the foregoing resolution.

4 The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this Lagray of March 2006.

Authorized Officer
Title: SECRETARY

Name: DAVID F. GUZA

STATE OF VIRGINIA CITY OF LYNCHBURG

I, Danita R. Kidd, a Notary Public of and for the City aforesaid in the State of Virginia, hereby certify that David F.

Guza personally appeared and subscribed before me this 13 day of 114464, , 2006

wite St. State

My Commission Expires: Dec. 31, 2008

And the second s

Danila R. Kidd NOIARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of VA Comm. Expires: 12-31-08

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CITY OF LYNCHBURG / U.S.A.

I, DANITA R. KIDD, Notary Public, certify with my seal that this document is a true, complete and unaltered

photocopy of the original document.

Commission Expires: December 31, 2012

NOTARY PUBLIC - Registration # 205569

PATENT

REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 03/24/2010